
  Race Date:
Race: Frostbite Race Day 1
Course: Race 1: B short Spinnaker Boats: 0

Race 2: B long Non-Spinnaker Cruiser Boats: 9
Non-Spinnaker Racer Boats: 0

Did Not Start DNS DNS Wind: Race 1: 5 kts N Committee Boat: 1
Non-Spinnaker Start TimeNS 19:00:00 Race 2: 10 kts NE Did Not Start (DNC): 23
Spinnaker Start Time S 19:05:00 Total Boats: 33

BOAT BOAT REGATTA BOAT SAIL
NAME SKIPPER CLASS RACE 1 RACE 2 RACE 3 FINAL TYPE NUMBER PHRF REGATTA HI PTS.

HULLUBALOO Mark Shaffer RC Sabre 36-2 WK 52570 135

BAY RETRIEVER Kevin Sherwood NR 4 1 5 J/99 15 81 1 3.00
KNOT HOME Jim Watson NR 5 1 6 J/27 40535 141 2 2.68
AVALON Jim Murtland NR 1 5 6 Soverel 39 32939 75 3 2.45
UNCLOUDY DAY Beda Brichacek NR 3 3 6 J/30 40585 147 4 2.23
BLEW BAYOU II Jim Bradshaw NR 6 3 9 Pearson 33-2 88040 171 5 2.00
SEA WITCH Joseph Davis Jr NR 2 10 12 Beneteau First 44.7 CAN 52276 39 6 1.88
HAPPY PLACE Jayne Durden NR 8 6 14 Beneteau 331 E304 192 7 1.75
KAYA John Uelmen NR 9 7 16 Jeanneau 36 52196 135 8 1.50
PUT-IN-BAY Bruce Trauben NR 7 10 17 Bristol 29.9 153 231 9 1.50

RACE 1
Committee Boat RC RC

BOAT BOAT START FINISH ELAPSED CORR. BOAT SAIL HIGH
NAME SKIPPER CLASS TIME TIME TIME TIME TYPE NUMBER PHRF PLACE POINTS

HULLUBALOO Mark Shaffer RC Sabre 36-2 WK 52570 135

AVALON Jim Murtland NR 12:05:00 12:38:37 0:33:37 0:34:58 Soverel 39 32939 75 1 na
SEA WITCH Joseph Davis Jr NR 12:05:00 12:37:35 0:32:35 0:35:47 Beneteau First 44.7 CAN 52276 42 2 na
UNCLOUDY DAY Beda Brichacek NR 12:05:00 12:48:09 0:43:09 0:40:14 J/30 40585 147 3 na
BAY RETRIEVER Kevin Sherwood NR 12:05:00 12:45:15 0:40:15 0:41:28 J/99 15 81 4 na
KNOT HOME Jim Watson NR 12:05:00 12:49:58 0:44:58 0:42:29 J/27 40535 138 5 na
BLEW BAYOU II Jim Bradshaw NR 12:05:00 12:58:28 0:53:28 0:48:24 Pearson 33-2 88040 168 6 na
PUT-IN-BAY Bruce Trauben NR 12:05:00 13:12:25 1:07:25 0:56:19 Bristol 29.9 153 228 7 na
HAPPY PLACE Jayne Durden NR 12:05:00 13:14:17 1:09:17 1:00:42 Beneteau 331 E304 192 8 na
KAYA John Uelmen NR 12:05:00 13:14:53 1:09:53 1:06:19 Jeanneau 36 52196 135 9 na

RACE 2
Committee Boat RC RC

BOAT BOAT START FINISH ELAPSED CORR. BOAT SAIL HIGH
NAME SKIPPER CLASS TIME TIME TIME TIME TYPE NUMBER PHRF PLACE POINTS

HULLUBALOO Mark Shaffer RC Sabre 36-2 WK 52570 135

KNOT HOME Jim Watson NR 13:40:00 14:23:46 0:43:46 0:41:21 J/27 40535 138 1 na
BAY RETRIEVER Kevin Sherwood NR 13:40:00 14:20:08 0:40:08 0:41:21 J/99 15 81 1 na
BLEW BAYOU II Jim Bradshaw NR 13:40:00 14:27:45 0:47:45 0:43:14 Pearson 33-2 88040 168 3 na
UNCLOUDY DAY Beda Brichacek NR 13:40:00 14:26:22 0:46:22 0:43:14 J/30 40585 147 3 na
AVALON Jim Murtland NR 13:40:00 14:21:35 0:41:35 0:43:15 Soverel 39 32939 75 5 na
HAPPY PLACE Jayne Durden NR 13:40:00 14:32:10 0:52:10 0:45:42 Beneteau 331 E304 192 6 na
KAYA John Uelmen NR 13:40:00 14:30:25 0:50:25 0:47:50 Jeanneau 36 52196 135 7 na
SEA WITCH Joseph Davis Jr NR 13:40:00 RET Beneteau First 44.7 CAN 52276 42 10 na
PUT-IN-BAY Bruce Trauben NR 13:40:00 DNS Bristol 29.9 153 228 10 na
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